49

PSPCL

Punjab State Power Corporation Limited

(Regd. Office: PSEB Head Office, The Mall, Patiala)

(Office of Sr. Executive Engineer/Civil, Pilot Workshop, Mohali)

Phone No. 0172-2236880

To

Deputy Secretary, Public Relations, PSPCL, Patiala.

Memo No.

60

Dated : 24 01 24

Sub:

Tender Notice - Tender Enquiry No.- 13/PWM/2023-24

Boring Tube well by drilling upto 400' deep with hand boring machine installing 150mm I/d uPVC casing pipe & 40mm i/d GI delivery pipe at

Pilot Work Shop, Mohali during year 2023-24.

The subject cited tender enquiry is sent herewith to your office. You are requested to publish the same through the press immediately and copy of the same may also be sent to this office please. The expenditure will be charged to the following heads:

1- Accounting Unit

Addl. SE. /Civil,

Pilot Workshop Mohali

2- Location Code

732

3- Chargeable Head

14

4- Budget

**Exists** 

DA/Tender Notice for publication

- 1. English 2 copies
- 2. Punjabi 2 copies

Sr.XEN./Civil, Pilot Workshop, PSPCL, Mohali.

Endst. No. 6163

Dated: 24/01/21

Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information please:

- 1. SE /Civil, PWs &MDI, PSPCL, Patiala
- 2. Dy. CE /IT/PSPCL, Patiala.
- Notice board

Sr.XEN. /Civil, Pilot Workshop, PSPCL, Mohali.

# PUNJAB STATE POWER CORPORATION LIMITED

Regd. Office- PSEB Head Office, The Mall Patiala- 147001. Corporate Identity Number- U40109PB2010SGC033813

## O/o Sr. XEN, Pilot Workshop, Mohali

(Email- aeepspclmohali@gmail.com, Phone No. 96461-19299)

Tender Enquiry No: 13/PWM/2023-24

Date: 24.01.24

Sr. XEN, Pilot Workshop, PSPCL, Mohali invites Open tender for the work of Boring Tube well by drilling upto 400' deep with hand boring machine installing 150mm i/d uPVC casing pipe & 40mm i/d GI delivery pipe at Pilot Work Shop. Mohali during year 2023-24. Detailed NIT & tender documents can be purchased from O/o Sr. XEN., Pilot Workshop, PSPCL, Mohali after depositing the tender fee of Rs. 1000/- + GST @18% = Rs. 1180/-. The last date of sale of tender is 23.02.2024 (11.00 AM).

Note:- Corrigendum & addendum, if any will be published online at https://pspcl.in.

> Sr.XEN. /Civil, Pilot Workshop, PSPCL, Mohali

### ੍ਰੀ ਪੰਜਾਬ ਸਟੇਟ ਪਾਵਰ ਕਾਰਪੋਰੇਸ਼ਨ ਲਿਮਿਟਡ

(ਰਜਿਸਟਰਡ ਦਫਤਰ: ਪੀ.ਐਸ.ਈ.ਬੀ. ਹੈਡ ਆਫਿਸ, ਦੀ ਮਾਲ ਪਟਿਆਲਾ – 147001) ਕਾਰਪੋਰੇਟ ਆਈਡੈਂਟਟੀ ਨੰ: U 40109PB2010SGC033813

ਦਫ: ਸੀਨੀਅਰ ਕਾਰਜਕਾਰੀ ਇੰਜੀ./ ਸਿਵਲ ਪਾਇਲਟ ਵਰਕਸ਼ਾਪ, ਮੋਹਾਲੀ

(Email- aeepspclmohali@gmail.com, Phone No. 96461-19299)

ਟੈਂਡਰ ਇੰਨਕੁਆਰੀ ਨੰ: 13/ਪੀ ਡਬਲਯੂ ਐਮ/2023-24

ਮਿਤੀ :24.01.24

ਸੀਨੀਅਰ ਕਾਰਜਕਾਰੀ ਇੰਜੀ./ ਸਿਵਲ, ਪਾਇਲਟ ਵਰਕਸ਼ਾਪ, ਪੰ.ਰਾ.ਪਾ.ਕਾ.ਲਿਮ, ਮੋਹਾਲੀ ਵਲੋਂ ਸਾਲ 2023-24 ਦੌਰਾਨ ਪਾਇਲਟ ਵਰਕ ਸ਼ੌਂਪ, ਮੋਹਾਲੀ ਵਿਖੇ 150 i/d ਕੇਸਿੰਗ ਪਾਈਪ ਅਤੇ 40 i/d ਡਿਲਿਵਰੀ ਪਾਈਪ ਲਗਾ ਕੇ ਹੈਂਡ ਬੋਰਿੰਗ ਮਸ਼ੀਨ ਨਾਲ 400' ਡੂੰਘਾਈ ਤੱਕ ਡ੍ਰਿਲ ਕਰਕੇ ਟਿਊਬਵੈਲ ਲਗਾਉਣ ਲਈ ਔਪਨ ਟੈਂਡਰ ਮੰਗੇ ਗਏ ਹਨ। ਡਿਟੈਲਡ NIT ਅਤੇ ਟੈਂਡਰ ਸਪੇਸੀਫਿਕੇਸ਼ਨ, ਸੀਨੀ. ਕਾ. ਕਾ. ਇੰਜੀ./ ਸਿਵਲ, ਪਾਇਲਟ ਵਰਕਸ਼ਾਪ, ਪੰ. ਰਾ. ਪਾ. ਕਾ. ਲਿਮ, ਮੋਹਾਲੀ ਦੇ ਦਫਤਰ ਵਿਖੇ ਟੈਂਡਰ ਕੀਮਤ ਰੁ: 1000 + ਜੀ ਐਸ ਟੀ @ 18% = ਰੁ: 1180/- ਜਮਾ ਕਰਵਾਉਣ ਉਪਰੰਤ ਲਾਇਆ ਜਾ ਸਕਦਾ ਹੈ। ਟੈਂਡਰ ਵੇਚਣ ਦੀ ਆਖਰੀ ਮਿਤੀ 23.02.24 ਸਵੇਰੇ 11:00 ਵਜੇ ਤੱਕ ਹੈ।

ਨੋਟ: ਕਾਰਿਜੰਡੂਮ ਅਤੇ ਅਡੰਡੁਮ ਵਿਭਾਗ ਦੀ ਵੈਬਸਾਈਟ <u>https://pspcl.in</u> ਤੇ ਹੀ ਅੱਪਲੋਡ ਹੋਣਗੇ।

> ਸੀ. ਆ. ਕਾ. ਇੰਜੀ./ ਸਿਵਲ ਪਾਇਲਟ ਵਰਕਸ਼ਾਪ, ਪੰ. ਰਾ. ਪਾ. ਕਾ. ਲਿਮ., ਮੋਹਾਲੀ

## Punjab State Power Corporation Limited.

Regd. Office: PSEB Head office, The Mall Patiala-147001.

Corporate Identity Number: U40109PB2010SGC033813 Website: www.pspcl.in

(Notice Inviting Tender)

Tender Enquiry No: 13/PWM/2023-24

Tenders are invited from eligible contractors on behalf of PSPCL for outsourcing the following work:-

S.No.	Description of work	Tender Enquiry No/ year	Earnest Money	Estimated Cost	Cost of Tender Specification
1	Boring Tube well by drilling upto 400' deep with hand boring machine installing 150mm I/d uPVC casing pipe & 40mm i/d GI delivery pipe at Pilot Work Shop, Mohali during year 2023-24.	13/PWM/ 2023-24 dated: 18.01.24	8,950/-	4,47,130/-	Rs. 1000+ 180) = Rs. 1180

1. Last date and time for issue of Tender documents

23.02.2024 upto 11:00AM

2. Last date and time for receipt of Tender documents

23.02.2024 upto 15:00PM

3. Date & time for opening of Tender

23.02.2024 at 15:30PM

NOTE:- The tenders shall be opened on next working day if the scheduled date of opening of tender happens to be a holiday.

- Terms & conditions for the work shall be as per Annexure-A.
- The Bidder has to quote the rates on the enclosed Performa as per Annexure-B.

Sr. XEN/Civil, Pilot Workshop,